GOVT OF ASSAM FINANCE (SIU) DEPARTMENT DISPUR::::: GUWAHATI-06.

No:FSI.1559/2017/2

Dated Dispur the 29th November, 2017

Corrigendum

Please read the letter no issued by Finance Department as "No FSI. 1559/2017/1 (B/S) Dated Dispur the 27th October 2017" instead of letter "No FSI. 1559/2016/1 (B/S) Dated Dispur the 27th October 2017" which was inadvertently written by Finance (SIU) Department.

Further, please read the designation as "Draftsman/Planning Draftsman Grade-II" instead of "Draughtsman Gr-II" as appeared at Sl No. 8 in respect of Preeti Kashyap in the said letter of Finance Department.

(B.Thakuria)

Under Secretary to the Govt of Assam,
Finance (SIU) Department
Dated Dispur the 29th November, 2017

Memo No:FSI.1559/2017/2-A Copy for information to the:

- 1. Treasury Officer Nalbari/Tezpur/Sivasagar/Jorhat/Dhemaji/Dibrugarh/Dispur/Barpeta/Kokrajhar Treasury
- 2. The Under Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Urban Dev. Department.
- 3. The Director, Town & Country Planning, Assam, Guwahati-06. He is also requested to forward this communication to all concerned DDO/ District Offices etc. for necessary action.
- 4. The Deputy Director, Town & Country Planning, Dibrugarh.

5. Finance (Budget) Department.

6. Einance (SIU) Department (N. Teron, JAA).

Finance (e-Governance Unit) Department for uploading of the treasury instruction in Finance Department's website and immediately transmit the same to the concerned Treasury Officer.

By Order etc,

29/11/2017.
Under Secretary to the Govt of Assam,
Finance (SIU) Department

ı manc